SANCTION NO:

MEET DIRECTOR:

ENTRY CHAIR:

LOCATION:

FACILITY:

TIMING SYSTEM:

ELIGIBILITY:

ENTRY LIMITS:

DECK ENTRIES/ REGISTRATION

FINAL RESULTS:

OFFICIALS:

TIMING:

ENTRY FEES:

RESERVATION:

DEADLINE:

Kenosha Barracuda Swim Team
Welcome to Winter Meet
November 7-9, 2003

#2003-115

Arthur Andersson

9437 67" St.

Kenosha, WI 53142

(262) 942-8767 Email: Aandersson@wi..rr.com

Brian Stefanski

6588 83" Place

Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158

(262) 697-1655 Email: bstefanski81@wi.rr.com

Carthage College
Koenitizer Aquatic Center
1700 Sheridan Rd.
Kenosha, WI 53140

Indoor, twenty five (25) yard pool with 10 lanes with nontuburlant lane lines.
Pool depth at both ends seven (7) feet. An additional 6 lanes for warm-ups and
cool down will be available throughout the entire meet. The block height is 30
inches.

A fully automatic timing system will be used with a manual backup button
plus 2 backup timers for each lane. A horn start will be used to start all events,
should the automatic system fail, a backup starting device will be used.

All swimmers must be currently registered with United States Swimming and
their USS numbers must appear on the entry form. Out of state entrants must
bring their USS cards and be prepared to show them to Clerk of Course. Age
as of Friday, November 7, 2003 will be used. Coaches must present a current
coaching card before receiving packet.

All swimmers may enter a total of five (5) individual events plus relays each
day of the meet, except Friday, which is limited to two (2) individual events.

Deck entries will be accepted at the discretion of the meet director, and must
be accompanied by a payment of $3.25 per individual event, $ 10.00 per relay.
Deck registration will be allowed if accompanied by a check for $48.00
payable to Wisconsin Swimming, Inc.

All teams will receive final results within two weeks of the completion of the
meet. Any extra copies that may be required can be ordered at the admissions
table for $7.00.

To be determined.

All events will be timed finals. Please submit correct YARD seed times.

$3.25 per individual event and $10.00 per relay plus $1.25 Splash Fee per
swimmer.

Reservations will be accepted on a first come, first serve basis determined by
the postmark (not before September 9, 2003 for Wisconsin teams and
September 16, 2003 for out of state teams.)

Reservation checks will be accepted for individual events. Entries, Recap of
Entries and Waiver forms for the meet must be received by 10/22/2003 if


mailto:Aandersson@wi..rr.com
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ENTRY FORMS:

AWARDS:

ADMISSIONS:

CONCESSIONS:

CONDUCT:

HOSPITALITY:

TIMES:

OFFICIAL RULES:

WARM-UPS:

submitted on paper or by 10/29/2003 if submitted on diskette. Late entries will
not be accepted. Please note, money used for reservations is nonrefundable
and cannot be used to offset relay, deck seeding fees or splash fees. Submit
entries to :

Brian Stefanski

6588 83" Place

Pleasant Prairie, WI 53158

(262) 697-1655 Email: bstefanski8 1 @wi.rr.com

This meet is computerized. Do not submit entry cards. The host club will
provide all cards. All entries must be submitted either on the enclosed entry
form or on a Hytek Team Manager diskette. Please name the meet
mm110703. The sanctioned meet events can be downloaded from the
Wisconsin ~ Swimming website at: www.Wisconsinswimming.org or
www.acronet.net/~barracuda.. The enclosed Recap of Entries Statement must
be completed and the Waiver form signed. These must be returned together
with the entry forms (diskette) and your check. Please submit the originals and
save the copies for your records. In order to insure accurate times and names,
please PRINT clearly.

Each class, A-BB-B-C, will receive ribbons for placement 1-6 for 10 & under,
11-12, 13-14. 8 and under will be awarded as one class for placement 1-12.
Seniors will be awarded as one class for placement 1-3. Relay ribbons will be
awarded to places 1-3 for all age groups. Heat winner awards will be given for
12 & Under age groups and achiever awards for 14 and under.

Admission charge for spectators will be $3.00 for anyone 12 and over. Heat
sheets will be available for $3.00 per session. Friday night admission and heat
sheet is $3.00.

A concession stand will offer a wide selection of food and beverage options.
Swim apparel will be available.

All teams will be responsible for the conduct of their own swimmers. The
meet marshals and meet director shall have the authority to disqualify
swimmers for misconduct.

There will be a hospitality room available to the coaches and officials. All
meals and refreshments will be provided to those working at this meet.

Friday, November 7, 2003

General warm-ups 4:30-5:30

Meet starts at 5:40

Saturday, November 8, 2003

AM Session:

General warm-ups: 7:00 AM - 8:00 AM
Meet start 8:10 AM

PM Session: The afternoon warm-up will start as soon as the morning session has been
completed and will last one hour.

Sunday, November 9, 2003

AM Session:

General warm-ups: 7:00 AM - 8:00 AM
Meet start 8:10 AM

PM Session: The afternoon warm-up will start as soon as the morning session has been
completed and will last one hour.

The meet director will notify each club as to the approximate time for all sessions once meet
entries have been received. Information may also be found on our website (on Monday November
3,2003.)

www.acronet.net/~barracuda.

2003 USS and Wisconsin Swimming Rules shall govern this meet.

First half hour: Circle swimming in all lanes. Swimmers must enter feet first! No
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DISABLED ATHLETES:

SEEDING:

Friday, November 7, 2003, Starting Time: Warm-ups 4:30 p.m.; Meet 5:40 p.m.

Girls
1

— 0 3 W W

1

Age
10&U
11-12
Senior
10&U
11-12
Senior

diving from the blocks.

Second half hour: Lanes three and four, ONE WAY SPRINTS. Swimmers must exit
from the opposite end of the pool. Starts from the blocks are permitted. More sprint

lanes will be added as needed. All other lanes are circle swimming only.

LIST OF EVENTS
Friday Afternoon Session

Event
200 IM
200 IM
400 IM
200 Free
500 Free
1000 Free

Please indicate on the entry form any special needs for those athletes requiring
them.

The meet will be pre-seeded except for Friday events 7 and 8, which require
positive check-in. Events 1-8 WILL BE LIMITED TO THE TOP 30 TIMES.
The number of entries and time restriction will determine limits.
will be scheduled so that all swims will be done by approximately 9:00 p.m.,
and if time permits, additional swims will be added.

The events

REFUNDS WILL BE ISSUED FOR SWIMMERS WHO DO NOT GET TO SWIM FRIDAY.
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The 1000 Free will be limited to the fastest 30 swimmers for each event, Swum fastest to slowest seed time, and will
alternate between girls and boys. All swims will be scheduled to end by 9 pm. In the event that there is extra time
available, additional swims will be added.

Saturday, November 8, 2003, Starting Time: Warm-ups 7:00 a.m.; Meet 8:10 a.m.

Girls
13
15
17
19
21
23
25
27
29
31
33
35

Age
11-12
13-14
11-12
13-14
11-12
13-14
11-12
13-14
11-12
13-14
11-12
13-14

FRIDAY EVENTS 11 & 12 WILL BE POSITIVE CHECK-IN.

Saturday Morning Session

Event

100 Free

100 Free

200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay
100 Breaststroke
200 Breaststroke
50 Back

100 Back

50 Fly

100 Fly

200 Free

500 Free

Boys
14

16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36

The 500 Free will be limited to the fastest 30 swimmers for each event, Swum fastest to slowest seed time, and will

alternate between girls and boys. In the event that there is extra time available, additional swims will be added.
Saturday Afternoon Session

Saturday, November 8, 2003, Starting Time: Warm-ups begin as soon as the morning session ends.

Girls
37
39
41
43
45

Age
Senior
10& U
8&U
Senior
10& U

Event

100 Back

100 Back

50 Back

200 Medley Relay
200 Medley Relay

Boys
38

40
4
44
46



47 8&U 100 Medley Relay 48

49 Senior 50 Free 50
51 10&U 50 Free 52
53 8&U 50 Free 54
55 Senior 100 Fly 56
57 10 & U 100 Fly 58
59 8&U 25 Fly 60
61 Senior 200 Breast 62
63 10&U 50 Breast 64
65 8& U 25 Breast 66
67 Senior 200 Free 68
69 10 & U 100 IM 70

Sunday Morning Session

Sunday, November 9, 2003, Starting Time: Warm-ups 7:00 a.m.; Meet 8:10 a.m.

Girls Age Event Boys
71 11-12 200 Back 72
73 13-14 200 Back 74
75 11-12 200 Free Relay 76
77 13-14 200 Free Relay 78
79 11-12 50 Breast 80
81 13-14 100 Breaststroke 82
83 11-12 100 Fly 84
85 13-14 200 Fly 86
87 11-12 50 Free 88
89 13-14 50 Free 90
91 11-12 100 IM 92
93 13-14 400 IM 94

Sunday Afternoon Session

Sunday, November 9, 2003, Starting Time: Warm-ups begin as soon as the morning session ends.

Girls Age Event Boys
95 Senior 200 Back 96
97 10& U 50 Back 98
99 8&U 25 Back 100
101 Senior 200 Free Relay 102
103 10& U 200 Free Relay 104
105 8&U 100 Free Relay 106
107 Senior 100 Free 108
109 10&U 100 Free 110
111 8&U 25 Free 112
113 Senior 100 Breast 114
115 10& U 100 Breast 116
117 8&U 50 Fly 118
119 Senior 200 Fly 120
121 10&U 50 Fly 122
123 8&U 100 IM 124
125 Senior 500 Free 126

The 500 Free will be limited to the fastest 30 swimmers for each event, Swum fastest to slowest seed time, and will
alternate between girls and boys. In the event that there is extra time available, additional swims will be added.
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